Overseas Representatives who facilitate opening Special Deposit Accounts Annex I

Name of Bank Country of Agent Name of Agent Contact details of Agent
Bank of Ceylon Sri Lanka Ms. Janitha Chandrasiri +94 718 160 521
Mr. Jeewan Bandara +94 704 321 012
Ms. Anuradha Bandara +94 766 444 600
Mr. Nilantha +94 772 929 259
sda@boc.lk
Commercial Bank of Ceylon Kuwait Sanjaya Gayan +965 66074655
PLC sanjaya_gayan@combank.net
Jeewaka Siemon +965 55183806
jeewaka_seimon@combank.net
UAE Sandun Wijenayaka +971 551795068
sandun_wijenayake@combank.net
Ranga Fernando +971 526847840
Ranga Fernando@combank.net
Oman Gittendran Louis +968 97093152
gittendran_louis@combank.net
Jordan Nandika Udayashantha +962 785069721
nandika udayashantha@combank.net
Thuritha Devathanthrige +962 798362046
thuritha_devathanthrige@combank.net
Qatar Malinda Jayasundara +974 66884995

malinda jayasundara@combank.net

Mahes Pathmeswaran

+974 33399562
maheshwaran pathmaswaran@combank.net

Sajitha Roshan

+974 55814057
sajitha roshan@combank.net
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Terry Stanistan +974 50004838
terry_stanistan@combank.net
Rasika Lakruwan +974 66720647
Currently in Sri Lanka on vacation 0773753835
Rasika lakruwan@combank.net
Italy Upendra Saputhathri +390 64885838
Upendra_saputantri@combank.net
Korea Akila Bogahawatta +82 1023813101
Currently in Sri Lanka on vacation 0773886991
akila bogahawatta@combank.net
Hatton National Bank PLC Dubai -UAE Mr. Baskaran Dhayan +971558359737
Baskaran.dhayan@hnb.lk
Mr. Dhanuka De Silva +971509153376
dhanuka.desilva@hnb.lk
Abu Dhabi -UAE Mr. Niranjan Fernando +971559163085
+971585070059
Niranjan.fernando@hnb.lk
Qatar Mr. Sanjaya Veerappan +97470731300
sanjaya.veerappan@hnb.lk
Mr. Buddhi Perera +97450917998
buddhi.mirihagalle@hnb.lk
Israel Mr. Ananda Dasanayake +972502002527

ananda.dasanayake@hnb.lk

Hongkong and Shanghai
Banking Corporation Limited

HSBC branches in the respective countries facilitate the opening SDAs
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Mr. Shalitha Silva

Name of Bank Country of Agent Name of Agent Contact details of Agent
Indian Bank Sri Lanka Mr. Satheeshkumar 0775700222
0112323402/33
colombo@indianbank.co.in
Nations Trust Bank PLC UAE Mr. Dinusha Mendis +971 56 273 8711
+94 772 866 700
uae@nationstrust.com
Qatar Mr. R. Prabuddha Jayarathna +94 777 809 104
Mr. Bashitha Herath +94 701 333 301
gatar@nationstrust.com
Israel Mr. Shalitha Silva +94 771 247 426
Mr. Madhawa Malwanage +94 766 870 351
israel@nationstrust.com
South Korea Mr. Bashitha Herath +94 701 333 301
Mr. Madhawa Malwanage +94 766 870 351
korea@nationstrust.com
Bahrain Mr. Bashitha Herath +94 701 333 301
Mr. Madhawa Malwanage +94 766 870 351
bahrain@nationstrust.com
Australia Mr. Shalitha Silva +94 771 247 426
Mr. Tharindu Kankanamge +94 766 258 318
remit.operations@nationstrust.com
Oman Mr. Madhawa Malwanage +94 766 870 351
Mr. Bashitha Herath +94 701 333 301
remit.operations@nationstrust.com
France Mr. R. Prabuddha Jayarathna +94 777 809 104
Mr. Shalitha Silva +94 771 247 426
remit.operations@nationstrust.com
Italy Mr. R. Prabuddha Jayarathna +94 777 809 104
Mr. Shalitha Silva +94 771 247 426
remit.operations@nationstrust.com
United Kingdom Mr. R. Prabuddha Jayarathna +94 777 809 104

+94 771 247 426
remit.operations@nationstrust.com
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Name of Agent

Contact details of Agent

People’s Bank

United Arab
Emirates

Mr. W.M.J.Chathuranga Wijesinghe

00971 551127837
chathuran@peoplesbank.lk
backup.chathuranga@gmail.com

Mr. I.D.G. Sarath Kumara

00971 553165630 (overseas)
0094702531063
gskumara@peoplesbank.lk
idgskumara@gmail.com

Mr. R. A. Dinesh Rathnayaka

00971 554659239 (overseas)
0094779252098
dineshr@peoplesbank.lk
dineshocu@gmail.com

Qatar

Mr. W. Charith Sisitha Fernando

0097433495333
charithfdo@peoplesbank.lk
charithfernandonrfc@gmail.com

Mr. Damitha Rathnayake

0097450390001
0097444550455
damithar@peoplesbank.lk
damithanbr@gmail.com

Kuwait

Mr. Thilina Waidyanatha

00965 9710 5311
thilinapriyal@gmail.com

South Korea

Mr. S. Sentheepan

00821083461824 (overseas)
0094771635620 (Local)
sentheepan@peoplesbank.lk
sivarajahsentheepan@gmail.com

Canada

Ms.Jeevamani Jagathpriya

001 6478671440
001647749 9391
pbcaco@gmail.com

Sampath Bank PLC

Kuwait

Melan Dewasurendra

+96566622946

Anushke Dharmadasa

+96597154471
+96567776327
+9651824000
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Qatar Nuzran Zarook +97444769777
+97444769728
+97455695483
United Arab Gayan Pathirana +971567330803
Emirates
Aroshana Bandara +971506170763
+971501045873
Kanishka Harshika +971529906835
Seylan Bank PLC Saudi Arabia Mr; Harith Kanchana +966559300872
kasarep@seylan.lk
Standard Chartered Bank Singapore Mr. Franky Tanudjojo +65 66456307
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